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
River Trace is in a lightly wooded, residential area with easy access to major highways and shopping. This 2 building 
complex is completed. First building includes 1 low-income and 1 moderate-income unit, second building included 4 low 
income and 4 moderate income units. The Affordable units in this community are restricted to households that meet the 
maximum household gross income requirements. All Affordable units are located on the first floor. There is elevator access 
and each unit is assigned a storage space. Each affordable unit features 1 bedroom, central air, 1 bathroom, eat-in-kitchen, 
linen closet and entry closet. When units become available in the future, potential buyers must be certified by the 
Township’s Affordable Housing Services and are placed on the Township’s waiting list.  When an affordable unit becomes 
available, letters will be sent to certified applicants for that type and style of home. 

 
Purchase prices: 

Type of Unit 1 BR Low 1 BR Mod 

# of Units 5 5 

Square Footage Approximately 861 sq. ft Approximately 933 sq. ft 

Washer/Dryer Stackable Full size 

Sewer Approximately $200/yr. Approximately $200/yr. 

Taxes Approximately 1,600/yr. Approximately $2,100/yr. 

 
To Apply: Download and print application from the township website www.branchburg.nj.us and mailed or 

drop off to the address above. 
   
Down Payment/ 
Closing Costs: Buyers of affordable housing units must provide their own financing and will need a minimum of 5% of the 

purchase price for a down payment and closing costs. The amount of money needed for down payment 
and closing costs will vary depending on the purchase price on the unit, taxes, homeowner’s insurance 
and the mortgage that you receive.  

 
Utilities: Utilities are not included.  Residents are responsible for utilities including water, sewer, gas, electric, 

cable, etc. 
 
Maintenance: Residents must pay homeowner’s association fees.  These fees are $343.36 a month and include garbage, 

recycling, snow removal, lawn care, community clubhouse usage and outside maintenance.  NOTE:  these 
fees are subject to change. 

 
 
Parking: The Affordable Housing units will each have one assigned outdoor parking spaces.   
 
Patio/Deck: The moderate income unit has a balcony with sliding glass door 
 
Pets:  Pets are allowed. 
 
Proximity to shopping/services/public transportation: 
Accessible by car (1-5 miles). 
 
Accommodations for people with disabilities: 
Both affordable units are located on the first floor and have elevator access. 
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Beacon Hill 
4300 Winder Drive 
 
Contact: Rehabco 
  Phone: 732-477-7750 Email: rehabco@aol.com 
Developer: K. Hovnanian Co., Inc. 
 
This development, completed in 1989, has 82 two and three-bedroom Affordable Housing units to purchase.  The units are 
designed as condominiums, with housing on one level.    
 

Purchase Prices: 

Type of Unit 2 BR Low 2 BR Mod 3 BR Low 3 BR Mod 

# of Units 28 28 13 13 

Square Feet 871 871 948 948 
 

Approx. Taxes 
Varies  Varies  Varies  Varies  

Price Range Varies  Varies  Varies  Varies  

Actual resale prices may vary slightly at time of purchase 
 

To apply:  Visit www.rehabconj.com to print and  fill a pre-application. 
 
Down Payment/ Closing Costs: The amount of money needed for down payment and closing costs will vary depending on 

the purchase price on the unit, taxes, homeowner’s insurance and the mortgage that you receive.  
Utilities: No utilities are included. Residents must pay their own water (based on use), sewer, gas (for heating and 

cooking) and electricity. 
Maintenance: Residents would have to pay a homeowner’s fee. This fee includes exterior building maintenance and 

repair, landscaping, snow removal, and garbage removal (via a dumpster). 
Appliances: The Affordable Housing units are equipped with a gas stove and gas oven. The dishwasher and 

refrigerator are negotiable items at the time of resale. Washer and dryer hookups are also available. All 
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
 
Rates may be subject to increases. Please call for applications and availability. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Last updated August 2020; no response from entity.  

http://www.nj.gov/njhrc/
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The Hills at Warren  
14 Emerson Lane, Warren, NJ 

 
Contact: Community, Grants, Planning & Housing (CGP&H, LLC) 
   
  
Developer: Pulte Homes 
 
Eight (8) one, two, and three-bedroom very low, low and moderate income units for purchase under the NJ Low and 
Moderate Income Affordable Housing Program.  
 

Purchase Prices: 

 

Type of Unit 
2 BR Very 

Low 
2 BR Low 2 BR Mod 

3 BR Very 
Low 

3 BR Low 3 BR Mod 

 
# of Units 

 
5 

 
11 

 
16 

 
2 

 
6 

 
8 

 
Square Feet 

 
Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies 

 
Average Sale 

Price* 
$71,376 $138,179 

$181,601 - 
$204,982 

$86,964 $164,158 
$214,335 - 
$241.353 

*Actual resale prices may vary slightly at time of purchase. Contact CGP&H for current sale prices 
 
To apply:  Visit www.affordablehomesnewjersey.com to fill a pre-application online, then you will receive an 

email requesting you to complete a profile. If you do not have internet access and cannot apply 
online, please call 609-664-2769, ext. 5. 

 
Down Payment/ Closing Costs: The amount of money needed for down payment and closing costs will vary depending on 

the purchase price on the unit, taxes, homeowner’s insurance, and the mortgage that you receive.  A 
minimum of 5% down payment is required for all units. 

Utilities:  No utilities are included in the purchase price. There is additional water and sewer fee.  
Maintenance: Residents would have to pay a homeowner’s fee. This fee includes exterior building maintenance and 

repair, landscaping, snow removal, and garbage removal (via a dumpster). HOA fee is $184/month.  
NOTE:  these fees are subject to change. 

Appliances: All units are equipped with Central AC, dishwasher, washer, and dryer hook-ups.   
Kitchen:  Unknown  
Bathrooms Each unit has one full bathroom. 
Closets/Storage: All bedrooms have standard closets. 
Flooring: Unknown 
Parking:   Street parking is available. 
Pets:  Allowed, 2 Pets maximum 
Patio/Deck: N/A 
Basement/Attic: None of the units have basements or attics. 
Backyard: N/A 
Recreation: Outdoor Exercise, tot lot and walking paths. 
 
Proximity to local shopping/services/public transportation:  
Extensive conveniences can be found 2.6 miles away at Warren Village Shopping Center or 7 miles away at Chimney Rock 
Crossing Center. The Bridgewater Commons Mall is also just 11 miles away and features over 150 stores and restaurants.  
These new construction homes for sale provide immediate access to I-78 just off exit 36. Fairview at Warren is also just five 
miles from I- 287 and six miles from Route 22. 

 

http://www.affordablehomesnewjersey.com/
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Woodland Acres  
 
Contact: New Jersey Housing Affordability Services (HAS)  
  609-278-7400 
  637 South Clinton Avenue, Trenton, NJ  08611 
  Visit the Housing Resource Center at www.njhrc.gov for information.   
 
Developer: Township of Warren 

 
This development, completed in 1992, offers 57 townhouse and condominium style units for purchase through the 
Affordable Housing program.   

 
Purchase Prices: 

 
Type of 

Unit 

 
1 BR Low 

 
1 BR Mod 

 
2 BR Low 

 
2 BR Mod 

 
3 BR Low 

 
3 BR Mod 

 
# of Units 

 
6 

 
8 

 
17 

 
17 

 
5 

 
4 

 
Sq. Ft. 

 
560 

 
560 

 
840 

 
840 

 
1120 

 
1120 

 
Taxes Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies 

 
Price Range Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies Varies 

 
To Apply: All HAS for-sale units are listed on the New Jersey Housing Resource Center (NJHRC) website. Our units 

will say “HAS” on the listing. You will be able to download instructions and the pre-application directly 
from the website whenever there is a HAS unit available. This pre-application serves as your entry into 
the random selection (lottery) drawing for that specific unit. 
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